

Bid Tabulation

Hardin County Board of Commissioners South Gilbert Street Storm Sewer Improvement December 5, 2024

Wonderly Trucking & Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Rocky Edge Excavating Excavating LLC Mid Ohio Worx, LLC Findlay, OH Bluffton, OH Findlay, OH Perrysburg, OH

Engineering		South Gilbert Street Storm Sewer Improvement December 5, 2024				Findlay, OH		Beaverdam Contracting Inc. Bluffton, OH		ROCKY Edge Excavating Findlay, OH				Mid Onio Worx, LLC Mansfield, OH		
DEE	. ITEN		UNIT OF	ADDDOV	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
		DESCRIPTION	MEASURE		COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1		CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,112.73	\$1,112.73	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$20,711.44	\$20,711.44	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	55	\$25.00	\$1,375.00	\$15.58	\$856.90	\$20.00	\$1,100.00	\$32.00	\$1,760.00	\$21.00	\$1,155.00	\$5.00	\$275.00
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	20	\$5.00	\$100.00	\$2.23	\$44.60	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
5	202	CURB REMOVED	FT.	65	\$6.00	\$390.00	\$5.56	\$361.40	\$5.00	\$325.00	\$2.50	\$162.50	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$10.00	\$650.00
6	254	1-1/4" PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	111	\$30.00	\$3,330.00	\$30.04	\$3,334.44	29	\$3,219.00	\$27.00	\$2,997.00	\$28.00	\$3,108.00	\$25.00	\$2,775.00
7	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22, (449)	C.Y.	51	\$400.00	\$20,400.00	\$350.51	\$17,876.01	\$325.00	\$16,575.00	\$345.00	\$17,595.00	\$362.00	\$18,462.00	\$500.00	\$25,500.00
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	103	\$80.00	\$8,240.00	\$41.45	\$4,269.35	\$38.00	\$3,914.00	\$42.00	\$4,326.00	\$45.00	\$4,635.00	\$25.00	\$2,575.00
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	79	\$5.00	\$395.00	\$5.56	\$439.24	\$5.00	\$395.00	\$5.00	\$395.00	\$5.25	\$414.75	\$5.00	\$395.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	30	\$500.00	\$15,000.00	\$417.27	\$12,518.10	\$385.00	\$11,550.00	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00	\$425.00	\$12,750.00
11	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	25	\$550.00	\$13,750.00	\$540.79	\$13,519.75	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00	\$510.00	\$12,750.00	\$500.00	\$12,500.00
12	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	6	\$95.00	\$570.00	\$162.22	\$973.32	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$155.00	\$930.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$120.00	\$720.00
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$49.30	\$986.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00
14	609	CURB REPLACED, IN-KIND	FT.	65	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$55.97	\$3,638.05	\$45.00	\$2,925.00	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$36.00	\$2,340.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$4.94	\$123.50	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$17.75	\$443.75	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$22.00	\$550.00	\$11.28	\$282.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$24.10	\$602.50	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$18.89	\$472.25	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$28.15	\$703.75	\$32.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
18	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	33	\$40.00	\$1,320.00	\$39.20	\$1,293.60	\$45.00	\$1,485.00	\$19.76	\$652.08	\$65.00	\$2,145.00	\$95.00	\$3,135.00
19	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$44.61	\$758.37	\$45.00	\$765.00	\$58.00	\$986.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$110.00	\$1,870.00
20	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	43	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$48.36	\$2,079.48	\$50.00	\$2,150.00	\$37.00	\$1,591.00	\$85.00	\$3,655.00	\$120.00	\$5,160.00
21	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	10	\$60.00	\$600.00	\$60.04	\$600.40	\$80.00	\$800.00	\$132.00	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
22	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	162	\$95.00	\$15,390.00	\$66.63	\$10,794.06	\$90.00	\$14,580.00	\$109.10	\$17,674.20	\$95.00	\$15,390.00	\$130.00	\$21,060.00
23	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	263	\$130.00	\$34,190.00	\$66.04	\$17,368.52	\$95.00	\$24,985.00	\$117.37	\$30,868.31	\$100.00	\$26,300.00	\$120.00	\$31,560.00
24	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B	FT.	665	\$120.00	\$79,800.00	\$107.23	\$71,307.95	\$110.00	\$73,150.00	\$120.48	\$80,119.20	\$140.00	\$93,100.00	\$148.00	\$98,420.00
25	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 2-2C, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,688.79	\$1,688.79	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
26	611	CATCH BASIN, TYPE 1, AS PER PLAN	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,174.62	\$13,047.72	\$2,150.00	\$12,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$21,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$16,800.00
27	611	MANHOLE, NO.3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	8	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,287.51	\$34,300.08	\$3,750.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,950.00	\$23,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$37,600.00
28	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,448.09	\$1,448.09	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
29	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,727.65	\$3,727.65	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
30	638	WATER WORKS MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$72.33	\$2,169.90	\$225.00	\$6,750.00	\$306.00	\$9,180.00	\$140.00	\$4,200.00	\$440.00	\$13,200.00
31	638	WATER WORKS MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,450.93	\$7,352.79	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,830.00	\$5,490.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$5,100.00
32	638	WATER WORKS MISC.: 1" WATER SERVICE LINE RELOCATED, AS PER PLA	N FT.	25	\$55.00	\$1,375.00	\$44.51	\$1,112.75	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$65.00		\$100.00	\$2,500.00
33	659		S.Y.	150	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$15.47	\$2,320.50	\$1.75	\$262.50	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$5.00		\$12.00	\$1,800.00
		TOTAL				\$288,900.00	<u> </u>	\$252,889.73		\$254,025.50		\$292,171.29		\$309,879.75		\$318,410.00